

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (criminal) No. 9013 of 2010

(From the judgment and order dated 28/05/2009 in SBCRA No. 1199/2005 of the High Court of Judicature at Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur)

LIYAKAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellant is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.20,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master